JAN MAL	2 1 2005
V.	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

02-07-2005

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	935634		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MAI, Arnold	Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment			
	Street Address: 500 Queen Street South		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	Dallar ON 175 FOR		
October 19, 2004	City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5		
October 18, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/966710	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name: Sandra Hackenberg	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Addition 250 to be charged to deposit account		
500 Outper Object Octable	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 500 Queen Street South	E01200		
(Fax: 905 951-5322 Tel: 905 951-5000)	501388		
- Rolton ON 17E 595			
City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
<b>\</b> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	10.04		
Richard J. Musgrave O1/21/05			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

02/04/2005 ECOOPER 00000163 501388

10966/10 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0872** 

## ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to *Injection Molding Coupling Apparatus and Method of Coupling* identified in Husky's records as H-819 and/or

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States	of America,
executed on, or	
filed on $10/15/2004$ , Serial Number $10/9667/0$	•
set forth in an international patent application,	
executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number	,
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such patent continuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shall benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	t (including any division, extension
I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns ar maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventitile thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	nd legal representatives to procure and
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a fur assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inverse.	or any purpose and more particularly in legal representatives to apply for and
claim the benefit of any right or priority.  Date: 18 Oht. 2004  Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	
Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
Arnold Mai	Hetere Corbellari Witness Name (print above)
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	Withess Name (print above)

1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): Hauptstrasse 21, Irrel, Germany D-54666

PATENT RECORDED: 01/21/2005 REEL: 016222 FRAME: 0873